Purchase and Sale.  Seller agrees to sell to the Purchaser, and the Purchaser agrees to purchase the Property 

(1.01 acres) upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. 

2.  Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be Two Hundred and Sixty-One Thousand Four 

Hundred Eighty-Seven and 95/100 Dollars ($261,487.95) per acre plus the prorate share of the costs of 
entitling, engineering, and constructing of the subdivision and all the costs directly attributable to developing  
Tract C (“Pro rata Costs”)  as shown on Exhibit “C” which shall be finalized and provided to Purchaser at

[...]

Upon execution of this Agreement, Seller shall deliver a fully executed copy of this Agreement 
to First American Title Insurance Company, Lake Oswego Branch, Attention: Joyce Jameson (“Escrow 
Agent”). 

B. Deposit. A promissory note in an amount of Two Hundred and Sixty-One Thousand Four Hundred 
Eighty-Seven and 95/100 Dollars ($261,487.95) will be placed in escrow upon the execution of a 
Purchase and Sale Agreement. The note will be redeemed at the end of the Contingency Period if the 
Purchaser elects to move forward with the project. Project released to Seller at Closing.  

6.